CITY OF GIG HARBOR 

RESOLUTION NO. 621 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, RELATING TO 
ANNEXATION AND ZONING, PROVIDING THE CITY COUNCIL’S 
ACCEPTANCE OF THE ANNEXATION PETITION FOR 
APPROXIMATELY TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY-SIX (226) ACRES 
OF PROPERTY LOCATED WEST OF HIGHWAY 16, SOUTH OF THE 
WASHINGTON CORRECTION CENTER FOR WOMEN, AND NORTH 
OF ROSEDALE STREET LOCATED IN PIERCE COUNTY (ANX 03-04), 
DECLARING THE CITY COUNCIL’S INTENT TO ADOPT PROPOSED 
ZONING REGULATIONS FOR THE ANNEXATION AREA AND 
REFERRING THE PETITION FOR ANNEXATION TO THE BOUNDARY 
REVIEW BOARD. 

WHEREAS, on June 4, 2003, the City of Gig Harbor received a Notice of 

Intent to Annex approximately two hundred and twenty-six (226) acres of property 

located west of Highway 16, south of the Washington Correction Center for Women, 

and north of Rosedale Street located in Pierce County, more particularly described in 

Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein as if fully set forth in full;